



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 12/22/2022

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-3W9304

01/13/2023

Project ID: 0422000087

ALAMEDA COUNTY IN BERKELEY FROM 0.1 MILE WEST TO 0.2 MILE
EAST OF UNIVERSITY AVENUE OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: H

Location: 04-Ala-80-5.7/6.0

Highway planting and irrigation system, rock blanket and rock mulch.

Number of Items: 58

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 6 **Total Number of Working Days:** 840 **Overrun/Underrun:** -548,016.45

Number of Bidders: 6 **Engineers Est:** 2,668,694.70 **% Over/Under Est:** -20.53%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	Phone	CSLB#	NSB PREF CLAIMED
1	\$2,120,678.25	VC0000003717	MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. 3707 W GARDEN GROVE BLVD ORANGE CA 92868	(714)939-6600	00492862	NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$2,398,419.00	VC1200002869	BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC. 77 LARKSPUT STREET SAN RAFAEL CA CA 94901		00962905	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	\$2,509,213.00	VC2200003584	M A STEINER CONSTRUCTION INC 8854 GREENBACK LANE, SUITE 1 SACRAMENTO CA 95662	(916)802-6353	556838	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	\$2,626,291.50	VC0000017415	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220 SAN JOSE CA 95138	(408)574-1415	00000022	CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 12/22/2022

Contract Number: 04-3W9304

01/13/2023

5	\$2,733,664.00	VC0000106209	EMPIRE LANDSCAPING INC. 979 F. STREET, SUITE A DAVIS CA 95616	Phone (530)400-3944 CSLB# 00811554	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
---	----------------	--------------	---	---------------------------------------	---

	\$2,110,611.00	VC0000006959	REDWOOD CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT, INC. DBA REDWOOD ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION 416 D Street Redwood City CA 94063	Phone (925)819-2960 CSLB# 00927020	SB PREF CLAIMED
--	----------------	--------------	--	---------------------------------------	-----------------

14 - Failed to Submit DVBE/DBE quotes

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C. 14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	90.0	200.00	18,000.00
0003	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4.0	2,000.00	8,000.00
0004	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,750.00	15,750.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	37,500.00	37,500.00
0007	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	48.0	1,075.00	51,600.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,750.00	4,750.00
0010	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	650.00	650.00
0011	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	14.0	325.00	4,550.00
0012	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,700.00	3,700.00
0013	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	690.0	297.00	204,930.00
0014	192053	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	21.0	300.00	6,300.00
0015	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0016	200113	ROCK MULCH	SQFT	53,200.0	11.19	595,308.00
0017	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	32,900.0	12.63	415,527.00
0018	200122	WEED GERMINATION	SQYD	19,100.0	0.18	3,438.00
0019	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	53.0	78.00	4,134.00
0020	202038	PACKET FERTILIZER	EA	970.0	0.14	135.80
0021	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	450.0	9.00	4,050.00
0022	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	110.0	31.00	3,410.00
0023	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	76.0	146.00	11,096.00
0024	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	22,500.00	22,500.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	58,000.00	58,000.00
0026	205034	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	SQFT	14.0	17.00	238.00
0027	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	1,030.0	59.00	60,770.00
0028	014804	INTERPRETIVE SIGN	EA	1.0	10,500.00	10,500.00
0029	014805	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT (METAL FENCE DECOR)	EA	35.0	5,000.00	175,000.00
0030	206005	EDGING	LF	11.0	20.00	220.00
0031	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0032	206634	2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	3.0	450.00	1,350.00
0033	206635	2 1/2" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	700.00	700.00
0034	206950	RECYCLED WATER IDENTIFICATION AND WARNING SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0035	208445	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	160.0	45.00	7,200.00
0036	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	520.0	15.00	7,800.00
0037	208562	CAM COUPLER ASSEMBLY	EA	4.0	500.00	2,000.00
0038	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	4.0	450.00	1,800.00
0039	F 208594	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	5,988.0	3.36	20,119.68
0040	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,949.0	3.87	7,542.63
0041	F 208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	590.0	3.57	2,106.30
0042	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	300.0	3.00	900.00
0043	F 208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	825.0	4.56	3,762.00
0044	F 208599	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	46.0	6.57	302.22
0045	F 208605	2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	124.0	4.74	587.76
0046	F 208606	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	44.0	5.14	226.16
0047	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	6.0	250.00	1,500.00
0048	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2.0	500.00	1,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	126,000.0	0.09	11,340.00
0050	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,890.0	3.50	6,615.00
0051	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	126,000.0	0.12	15,120.00
0052	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	780.0	60.00	46,800.00
0053	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	126,000.0	0.05	6,300.00
0054	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	0.2	2,700.00	540.00
0055	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	5,910.0	5.67	33,509.70
0056	014806	MONUMENT SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	53,500.00	53,500.00
0057	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	12,500.00	12,500.00
0058	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	101,000.00	101,000.00
					Total	2,120,678.25

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0002	1,000.00	90,000.00	2,150.00	193,500.00	1,300.00	117,000.00	100.00	9,000.00
0003	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0004	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0005	12,600.00	12,600.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0006	141,949.00	141,949.00	89,900.00	89,900.00	91,750.00	91,750.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0007	275.00	13,200.00	1,800.00	86,400.00	250.00	12,000.00	300.00	14,400.00
0008	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0009	7,000.00	7,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0010	700.00	700.00	600.00	600.00	5,565.00	5,565.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0011	300.00	4,200.00	225.00	3,150.00	400.00	5,600.00	250.00	3,500.00
0012	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0013	200.00	138,000.00	275.00	189,750.00	300.00	207,000.00	350.00	241,500.00
0014	225.00	4,725.00	275.00	5,775.00	650.00	13,650.00	350.00	7,350.00
0015	24,900.00	24,900.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0016	9.25	492,100.00	9.00	478,800.00	10.35	550,620.00	5.00	266,000.00
0017	15.25	501,725.00	6.50	213,850.00	25.85	850,465.00	20.00	658,000.00
0018	0.20	3,820.00	2.00	38,200.00	0.20	3,820.00	1.00	19,100.00
0019	110.00	5,830.00	101.00	5,353.00	82.00	4,346.00	100.00	5,300.00
0020	0.50	485.00	1.00	970.00	0.15	145.50	1.00	970.00
0021	18.00	8,100.00	18.00	8,100.00	12.00	5,400.00	50.00	22,500.00
0022	45.00	4,950.00	45.00	4,950.00	40.00	4,400.00	100.00	11,000.00
0023	155.00	11,780.00	180.00	13,680.00	160.00	12,160.00	150.00	11,400.00
0024	13,500.00	13,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0025	231,699.00	231,699.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00
0026	125.00	1,750.00	115.00	1,610.00	18.00	252.00	30.00	420.00
0027	40.00	41,200.00	55.00	56,650.00	61.00	62,830.00	70.00	72,100.00
0028	14,000.00	14,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0029	1,029.00	36,015.00	800.00	28,000.00	1,030.00	36,050.00	1,000.00	35,000.00
0030	16.00	176.00	54.00	594.00	22.00	242.00	100.00	1,100.00
0031	15,699.00	15,699.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0032	950.00	2,850.00	580.00	1,740.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0033	1,500.00	1,500.00	950.00	950.00	750.00	750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0034	18,500.00	18,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0035	100.00	16,000.00	65.00	10,400.00	50.00	8,000.00	40.00	6,400.00
0036	25.00	13,000.00	20.00	10,400.00	16.00	8,320.00	50.00	26,000.00
0037	1,350.00	5,400.00	700.00	2,800.00	550.00	2,200.00	600.00	2,400.00
0038	800.00	3,200.00	850.00	3,400.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
0039	6.50	38,922.00	5.00	29,940.00	4.50	26,946.00	5.00	29,940.00
0040	8.00	15,592.00	6.00	11,694.00	5.00	9,745.00	6.00	11,694.00
0041	9.00	5,310.00	7.00	4,130.00	5.50	3,245.00	7.00	4,130.00
0042	10.00	3,000.00	8.00	2,400.00	6.50	1,950.00	8.00	2,400.00
0043	11.00	9,075.00	9.00	7,425.00	7.00	5,775.00	10.00	8,250.00
0044	13.00	598.00	10.00	460.00	10.00	460.00	12.00	552.00
0045	15.00	1,860.00	9.00	1,116.00	9.00	1,116.00	10.00	1,240.00
0046	20.00	880.00	10.00	440.00	10.00	440.00	12.00	528.00
0047	1,000.00	6,000.00	400.00	2,400.00	500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
0048	795.00	1,590.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,005.00	2,010.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0049	0.10	12,600.00	0.10	12,600.00	0.09	11,340.00	0.10	12,600.00
0050	4.00	7,560.00	4.40	8,316.00	5.30	10,017.00	4.00	7,560.00
0051	0.17	21,420.00	0.20	25,200.00	0.13	16,380.00	0.30	37,800.00
0052	40.00	31,200.00	80.00	62,400.00	95.30	74,334.00	100.00	78,000.00
0053	0.12	15,120.00	0.10	12,600.00	0.11	13,860.00	0.20	25,200.00
0054	1,000.00	200.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	600.00	500.00	100.00
0055	4.00	23,640.00	7.00	41,370.00	8.80	52,008.00	3.00	17,730.00
0056	53,000.00	53,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
0057	2,500.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0058	239,799.00	239,799.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	270,000.00	270,000.00
Total:		\$2,398,419.00		\$2,509,213.00		\$2,626,291.50		\$2,733,664.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	SYNERGY TRAFFIC INC BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC INC BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 6 (0.65%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC INC BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC INC BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	ITEM 8 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC INC BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC INC BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC INC BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC INC BAKERSFIELD CA	931953	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)
	BRANDT GROUP INC NEWPORT BEACH CA	881954	ITEM 28 (100%)
	BRANDT GROUP INC NEWPORT BEACH CA	881954	ITEM 29 (100%)
	BRANDT GROUP INC NEWPORT BEACH CA	881954	ITEM 56 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	BRANDT GROUP INC NEWPORT BEACH CA	881954	INTERPRETIVE SIGN
	BRANDT GROUP INC NEWPORT BEACH CA	881954	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT (METAL FENCE DECOR)
	BRANDT GROUP INC NEWPORT BEACH CA	881954	MONUMENT SIGN

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006959	CAL-VET SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 6 (90%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 49 (90%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	ITEM 51 (90%)
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	HYDROMULCH
	SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING WATSONVILLE CA	683292	HYDROSEED

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (100%)
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	ITEM 48 (100%)
	GREEN GROWTH INDUSTRIES PLEASANTON CA	662718	ITEMS 48-53
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. MARTINEZ CA	492862	ITEM 15 (100%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. MARTINEZ CA	492862	ITEM 58 (35%)
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. MARTINEZ CA	492862	ITEMS 15, 18-27, 30-47, 54
	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. MARTINEZ CA	492862	MOBILIZATION FOR PLANTING AND IRRIGATION WORK
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	ITEM 28 (68%)
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	ITEM 56 (68%)
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	FURNISH AND INSTALL INTERPRETIVE SIGN

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-3W9304
04-ALA-80-5.7/6.0
12/22/2022

PAGE S5
1/13/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	FURNISH AND INSTALL MONUMENT SIGN

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000106209	THOMAS SWAN RICHMOND CA	269069	ITEM 28 (100%)
	THOMAS SWAN RICHMOND CA	269069	ITEM 29 (100%)
	THOMAS SWAN RICHMOND CA	269069	ITEM 56 (100%)
	THOMAS SWAN RICHMOND CA	269069	INTERPRETIVE SIGN
	THOMAS SWAN RICHMOND CA	269069	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT (METAL FENCE DECOR
	THOMAS SWAN RICHMOND CA	269069	MONUMENT SIGN
	CLEAN HARBORS ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES BENICA CA	720298	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CLEAN HARBORS ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES BENICA CA	720298	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CLEAN HARBORS ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES BENICA CA	720298	TRUCKING AND DUMPING ONLY
CLEAN HARBORS ENVIROMENTAL SERVICES BENICA CA	720298	TRUCKING AND DUMPING ONLY	

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002869	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (7.82%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 34 (8.79%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC GARDENA CA	931953	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC GARDENA CA	931953	RECYCLED WATER IDENTIFICATION AND WARNING SIGNS (PARTIAL)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 48 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 49 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 51 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	HYDROMULCH

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002869	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	HYDROSEED
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	ITEM 56 (86.79%)
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	INTERPRETIVE SIGN
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT (METAL FENCE DECOR)
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	MONUMENT SIGN
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	NA	ITEM 1 (79.50%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	NA	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES FAIRFIELD CA	NA	ITEM 7 (83.52%)
	FIRST VANGUARD RENTALS & SALES FAIRFIELD CA	NA	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE

04-3W9304
04-ALA-80-5.7/6.0
12/22/2022

PAGE S9
1/13/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003584	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 5 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 6 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 7 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	ITEM 8 (100%)
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR
	TOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SAN FRANCISCO CA	1018669	PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	M3 INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC. SANTA ROSA CA	966541	ITEM 56 (50%)
	M3 INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC. SANTA ROSA CA	966541	MONUMENT SIGN
	JET MULCH, INC. TRACY CA	800650	ITEM 52 (85%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003584	JET MULCH, INC. TRACY CA	800650	COMPOST
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	ITEM 56 (40%)
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	INTERPRETIVE SIGN
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT
	ARROW SIGN COMPANY OAKLAND CA	314794	MONUMENT SIGN
	CARROLL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1023852	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CARROLL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1023852	ITEM 10A (100%)
	CARROLL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1023852	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CARROLL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1023852	ITEM 48 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003584	CARROLL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1023852	ITEM 50 (100%)
	CARROLL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1023852	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
	CARROLL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1023852	WEEKLY INSPECTIONS
	CARROLL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1023852	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION
	CARROLL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1023852	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)
	CARROLL GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA	1023852	FIBER ROLLS